OP \$65.00 6662195

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM813830

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coldfire Roasters, LLC		05/24/2023	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coldfire Coffee Roasters, LLC	
Street Address:	1501 S MoPac Expy, Suite 220	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6662195	COLDFIRE ROASTERS
Registration Number:	6908157	PERK CITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4078412343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: adoppelt@allendyer.com

Correspondent Name: Ava K. Doppelt

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ava K. Doppelt
SIGNATURE:	/Ava K. Doppelt/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2023

Total Attachments: 1 source=1CV5527#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008086 FRAME: 0575 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Coldfire Roasters, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, whose address

is 13141 Ponderosa Way, Fort Myers, Florida 33907 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of

Trademark Registration Nos. 6,662,195 for the Mark COLDFIRE ROASTERS & Design and

6,908,157 for the Mark **PERK CITY** (hereinafter "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to assign and transfer all right, title and interest in the

Trademarks to Coldfire Coffee Roasters, LLC, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Texas limited

liability company, whose address is 1501 S MoPac Expy, Suite 220, Austin, Texas 78746;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the Trademarks, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Date: 5/24/23

Megan Spears
Megan Spears

Manager

1CV2720.RTF

RECORDED: 05/30/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008086 FRAME: 0576